Autocall VESDA-E VEP Aspirating Smoke Detectors with IDNet Communications
* These products have been approved by the California State Fire Marshal (CSFM) pursuant to Section 13144.1 of the California Health and Safety Code. See CSFM Listings 7259-0026:0508, for
allowable values and/or conditions concerning material presented in this document. Additional listings may be applicable, contact your local Autocall product supplier for the latest status.
Introduction
The Autocall VESDA-E VEP IDNet series of smoke detectors use
advanced detection technology to provide early warning and nuisance
alarm rejection to a wide range of applications. Built on the Flair
detection technology and years of application experience, VEP detectors

Set IDNet base address through Xtralis VSC Software.
For four-pipe systems, the next sequential addresses are automatically assigned.
Product selection and ordering information
Table 4: Autocall VESDA-E VEP IDNet detector product selection
PID Description
A4098-VEP-
A00-1P
VESDA-E VEP, one pipe with LEDs - Autocall
A4098-VEP-A00-P VESDA-E VEP with LEDs - Autocall
A4098-VEP-A10-P VESDA-E VEP with 3.5 in. display - Autocall
Table 5: Spare parts
PID Description
VSP-960 VESDA-E mounting bracket
VSP-961 VESDA-E exhaust adaptor US
VSP-962 VESDA-E filter
VSP-962-20 VESDA-E filter, 20 pieces
VSP-963 VESDA-E aspirator
VSP-964-04 VESDA-E smoke detection chamber – MK4
VSP-965 VESDA-E sampling module
AC4098-0056  Rev. 3  11/2024
© 2024 Johnson Controls. All rights reserved. All specifications and other information shown were current as of document revision and are subject to change without
notice. Additional listings may be applicable, contact your local Autocall product supplier for the latest status. Listings and approvals under Tyco Fire & Security GmbH,
and the product names listed in this material are marks or registered marks. Unauthorized use is strictly prohibited. NFPA 72 and National Fire Alarm Code are registered